502424850 07/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the to correct the Assignee name to read THALES; and to correct Assignor name to readLELEU, Philippe Gerard Augustin previously recorded on Reel 030805 Frame 0065. Assignor(s) here confirms the Assignment.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	THALES; and to correct Assignor name to readLELEU, Philippe Gerard Augustin previously recorded on Reel 030805 Frame 0065. Assignor(s) hereby

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Gerard Augustin LELEU	06/06/2013
Florian CHAZAL	06/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THALES
Street Address:	45 rue de Villiers
City:	Neuilly Sur Seine
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13993770

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:312-357-1313Email:ckwilosz@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Grant H. Peters

Address Line 1: Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57060-701445
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant H. Peters, Reg. 35,977
	1

REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0420

PATENT

1 \$40.00

502424850

Signature:	/Grant H. Peters/
Date:	07/18/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=701445_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=701445_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=701445_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=701445_CORRECTIVE_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0421

$40.00 ext{ } 13993$

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Gerard Augustin LELEU	06/06/2013
Florian Chazal	06/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THALES COMMUNICATIONS & SECURITY S.A.S.	
Street Address:	45 rue de Villiers	
City:	92200 NEUILLY SUR SEINE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13993770	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-214-4823

Email:

mark.sweetin@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Barnes & Thomburg

Address Line 1:

One Noth Wacker Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 4400

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grant H. Peters	
Signature:	/Grant H. Peters/	
Date:	07/16/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=13993770_Assignment#page1.tif source=13993770_Assignment#page2.tif



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 17, 2013

PTAS

BARNES & THORNBURG ONE NOTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 4400 CHICAGO, IL 60606

502420812

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/16/2013

REEL/FRAME: 030805/0065

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

AUGUSTIN LELEU, PHILIPPE GERARD AUGUST DOC DOC DATE: 06/06/2013

ASSIGNOR:

CHAZAL, FLORIAN

DOC DATE: 06/06/2013

ASSIGNEE:

THALES COMMUNICATIONS & SECURITY &

S.A.S.

45 RUE DE VILLIERS

92200 NEUILLY SUR SEINE, FRANCE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13993770

FILING DATE: 06/13/2013

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER: TITLE: METHOD FOR MANAGING SERVICES ON A NETWORK

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Practitioner's Docket No. 57060-701445

PATENT

For: U

U.S. Rights
U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name:

Philippe Gérard Augustin LELEU

Address:

THALES COMMUNICATIONS & SECURITY S.A.S

4 avenue des Louvresses

92622 GENEVILLIERS CEDEX

FRANCE

Nationality: FR

Name:

Florian CHAZAL

Address:

THALES COMMUNICATIONS & SECURITY S.A.S

4 avenue des Louvresses

92622 GENEVILLIERS CEDEX

FRANCE

Nationality: FR

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

THALES

Address:

45 rue de Villiers

92200 NEUILLY SUR SEINE

FRANCE

Country of Formation: FRANCE

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Method for managing services on a network

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. §3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith or [] in Application No. 13/993,770 , filed on 13 June 2013 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division,

Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030831 FRAME: 0424 renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby grant(s) the firm of BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP the power to insert or complete on this assignment document any information, including application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this ass	signment this 6 th day of Juhu 2013
Philippe Gérard Augustin LELEU	elw
Date: 06/06/2013	witness Florian (HAZAL
Date: 06/06/2013	witness Enic MOTTIER
***	*****
WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this ass	signment this 6th day of Sure 2013
Florian CHAZAL	
Date: 06/06/2013	witness Philippe LEGEU
	¥ t
Date: 06/06/2013	witness Enc MOTTIER

Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2